section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 

2002 issued demand notice dated : 31/03/2023 on calling upon the Borrower 

Mr.Anant Shankar Ratate and Guarantor Mr.Anil Gopal Ratate to repay 

the amount mentioned in the notices aggregating Rs.8,36,855.52/- (Rupees 
Eight Lacs Thirty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Five and Paisa Fifty 
Two Only) Plus interest thereon from 31.03.2023 within 60 days from the date 

of receipt of said notice.

The Borrower/Co-Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice 

is hereby given to the Borrower/Co-Borrower and the public in general that

[...]

rules on the 1st day of September 2023.
The Borrower debtor in particular and the public in general is hereby 

cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with property will 

be subject to the charge of the Bank of India Mandangad Branch for an 

amount of Rs.8,36,855.52/- (Rupees Eight Lacs Thirty Six Thousand Eight 
Hundred Fifty Five and Paisa Fifty Two Only) plus further interest thereon 

from 31.03.2023.
The borrower’s attention is invited to the provisions of sub- section (8) of 

section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the 

secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY